506891717 09/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6938538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BREINES	09/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AP GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2326 TOWNSGATE ROAD	
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D747702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-707-3167

patents@accessorypower.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **ROBERT BREINES**

Address Line 1: 2326 TOWNSGATE ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: APHDX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT BREINES	
SIGNATURE: /Robert Breines/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment- APHDX#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057615 FRAME: 0080

506891717

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number: APHDX Patent Number: D747,702

Whereas, I/We, Robert Breines of 2326 Townsgate Road, Westlake Village, CA 91361, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Headphone for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 01-19-2016, and Whereas, AP Global, Inc., of 2326 Townsgate Road, Westlake Village, CA 91361 here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2326 Townsgate Road, Westlake Village, CA 91361 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

I/We, the applicant(s), assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 27th day o	of September, 202	1.		
Signed			Date	9.27.21
Printed Name	Rusi	A Brein	_	

PATENT REEL: 057615 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 09/27/2021